

COUNTY OF YOLO

Health and Human Services Agency

Community Services Action Board

Minutes

Date & Time: October 12, 2020 from 4:30pm. to 5:00 p.m.

Location: Zoom https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/99026070325

Meeting ID: 990 2607 0325

Dial by your location

+1 408 638 0968 US

Organizer: Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency

Contact: lan Evans: (530) 666-8297

None

Members Isaac Blackstock, Irma Rodriguez, Greta Eoff, Fran Maguire, Maria Chairez, Bill

Present: Pride, Vincent Olvera, Maria Elena Alvilar

Members Pamela Byrd-Dunn, Manuela Melbourne, Roz Stone, David Lichtenhan,

Excused:

HHSA Staff

Ian Evans and Anisa Vallejo

Present:

Guest

Presenters:

Public None

Guests:

The meeting was brought to order at 4:37pm by Isaac Blackstock. A quorum was established with six members present.

1. Pledge of Allegiance, Introductions and Community Updates Isaac Blackstock led members in the pledge of allegiance.

2. Introductions and Community Updates

- Isaac Blackstock District 1 representative; CSAB chair
- Bill Pride low income representative

- Irma Rodrigues representing Concilio of Yolo County
- Vince Olvera District 3 representative
- Fran Maguire low income representative
- Maria Chairez District 4 representativewe need services for the homeless families that do not have internet access.
- Greta Eoff District 5 representative
- Maria Elena Alvilar low income representative
- Anisa Vallejo HHSA Program Coordinator board staff

3. Approval of 10/12/2020 Agenda.

The 10/12/20 agenda was reviewed, changes were made to include both the CSBG funding vote and a CSBG CARES funding vote and approved.

Motion: Maria Chairez Second: Greta Eoff Ayes: Unanimous Nays: None

Abstentions: None

4. Approval of CSBG 2020 Additional Funding

Motion to allocate the CSBG regular funding in the amount of \$3,037 to the County for use in Project Roomkey.

Motion: Maria Chairez Second: Irma Rodriguez

Ayes: six Nays: None

Abstentions: Isaac Blackstock

5. Approval of CSBG CARES Additional funding: Isaac Blackstock

Motion to approve that the \$45,900 in CSBG CARES funding be proportionately allocated in the same percentages to the community based organization previously awarded funding.

Motion: Irma Rodriguez **Second**: Maria Chairez

Ayes: six Nays: None

Abstentions: Blackstock

6. Adjourn

The meeting adjourned at 5:15pm

Motion: Irma Rodriguez **Second**: David Lictenhan

Ayes: Unanimous

Nays: None Abstentions: None

